  TYPE 10407
ACTUATOR DRIVER WITH SERIAL LINK
STANDARD PRODUCT july 9, 1997 PAGE 1, REV 4
FEATURES
* Supply voltage up to 12 V.
* Interface directly with 5 V CMOS logic µP.
* Serial link.
* can drive

Package Code: DF for SOIC300Mil
Packing Form:              RE for Reel
Ordering example:   MLX10407EDF-AAA-000-RE
P O R
SERIAL
LINK
OSC
ROM
SEQ
LOGIC
BUF 1
BUF 2
RST VCC GND
SCLK
CS
DIN
OSCI
OSCO
ERR
SIN1M
SIN1P
fig 1. Block diagram.
COS1M
COS1P
SIN2M
SIN2P
COS2M
COS2P
VER GND
OUT6
OUT5
OUT7
SMALL
ANGLE
TEST
VCC
  TYPE 10407
ACTUATOR DRIVER WITH SERIAL LINK
STANDARD PRODUCT july 9, 1997 PAGE 2, REV 4
PINNING.
Pin 1 : VCC